 ,		03-23-200	ł	_
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1619A		 	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 15 1,0027	WKA 20.00			PATENT
1	11-2000	101646659	•• ••• ••• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •• •	
R 16 2001 2	,\\ PECOPP	, •		
in the second	A P. Ja KECOKDA	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL		*
TO: The Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the	attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).
Summission	туре	Conveyance Typ		
New	nion (Non Decembries)	XX Assignment	Security A	greement
Document	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of	Name
	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Prame # Document		U.S. Governm	ent
1 —	11057 Frame # 0605		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	PEEMANS, Rudy Franco	ois Alain T		Month Day Year 04 27 2000
Name (line 2)				<u> </u>
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	WEIJLAND, Jan Huiber	rt		05 02 200
Name (line 2)			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Receiving Pa	ırty		ark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached
r	General Electric Com	nnanu 🖳		If document to be record
_	GENERAL DIELUIA			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1)	One Plastics Avenue	a		representative is attache (Designation must be a
ddress (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)
	Pittsfield City	MA State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ac	idress Enter f	or the first Receiving	Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
<u> </u>	0025 150ct0 09539134	OR OFFICE USE ONL'	Y	
yn 90 kan - 1902. \	1 '	OK OFFICE USE ONL	•	
	1			ed, including time for reviewing the document rk Office, Chief information Officer, Washingto

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 970-468-6600
Name	Marina T. Larson,	Ph.D, Carl Oppedah	:1
Address (line 1)	Oppedahl & Larson	1 LLP	
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 5068		
Address (line 3)	Dillon, Colorado	80435-5068	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	nges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	ark if additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the li ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)
09/53913	-, 		atent Number(s)
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate it named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent app	Dication was Month Day Year
Ente	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbernot been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$
Denosit	of Payment: Encl	-	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 15-0610
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes XX No
	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	T. Larson, Ph.D.	Marina Thans	
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	24.5

	UIA .			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office		
Conveying P	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	SINTEMAARTENSDIJK, Mourice van	04 05 2000		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached		
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	6		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numl	per(s)		
]			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Rudy Francois Alain J. Peemans of Balkenstraat 60, B-3071 Erps-Kwerps, Belgium, Jan Huibert Weijland of Geerberg 47, 4708 GG Roosendaal, the Netherlands, and Mourice van Sintemaartensdijk of <u>Iepenlaan 26, 4661 WN, Halsteren</u> sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **PROCESS FOR CLEANING BISPHENOL** CRYSTALLIZER invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/539.131, filed on March 30, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

27 April , 2000
Date

27 April , 2000
Date

27 April , 2000
Date

Rudy Francois Alain J. Peemans

Ju. Good melas

/ (+

WITNESSED

PATENT REEL: 011602 FRAME: 0702

Bud von Bloud

2-5-2000 Date	, 2000	Jan Huibert Weijland
2-5-2000 Date	, 2000	WITNESSED
2-5-2000 Date	, 2000	WITNESSED
<u>4 - 5 - 2000</u> Date	, 2000	Mourice van Sintemaartensdijk
U-5 - 2000 Date	, 2000	WITNESSED ICA Wavervelo!
4-3-2000 Date	, 2000	WITNESSED Y Mangnus

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Rudy Francois Alain J. Peemans of Balkenstraat 60, B-3071 Erps-Kwerps, Belgium, Jan Huibert Weijland of Geerberg 47, 4708 GG Roosendaal, the Netherlands, and Mourice van Sintemaartensdijk of Iepenlaan 26, 4661 WN, Halsteren sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **PROCESS FOR CLEANING BISPHENOL** <u>CRYSTALLIZER</u> invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Serial No. 09/539.131, filed on March 30, 2000, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

27 April , 2000

Date , 2000

Date , 2000

Date , 2000

Rudy Francois Alain J. Peemans

Witnessed

Witnessed

Witnessed

Witnessed

2-5-2000	, 2000	34
Date		Jan Huibert Weijland
2-5-2000 Date	, 2000	WITNESSED /
2-5-2000 Date	, 2000 -	WITNESSED
<u>4 - 5- 2000</u> Date	, 2000	Mourice van Sintemaartensdijk
<u> </u>	, 2000	WITNESSED MA Warreld.
4-3-2000 Date	, 2000	WITNESSED Mangrus